Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02200318 Call Order: 012 Proposal: E2Z50 District:02

Counties: DUVAL

Road Name: SR 5 (US 1) @ PRUDENTIAL DR BRIDGE - PAINTING

Limits: 72070000

Project(s): 42848915201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.186 Miles Contract Days: 310

Total Bridge Length: 0.187 Miles Letting Date: 03/18/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.373 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days (Acg. Time)

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,887,630.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

(SR 5 (US 1) at Prudential Drive Bridge No. 720087) Bridge repair, lighting, drainage improvements, and other incidental
construction on SR 5 (US 1) at Prudential Drive Bridge. PREQALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Structures

0401- 70- 3
0413-151-
0413-154-

0415- 1- 4
0458- 1-21

0506- 2-
0561- 1-

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 62-
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 74- 7

0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0350- 5-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Lighting

0630- 2-15
0630- 2- 65
0715-11-125
0715- 11-500

Call Order: 012 Proposal: E2Z50
Description

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC
METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER
OR METHACRYLATES

REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL (42848915201 720087)

MOBILIZATION (42848915201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (42848915201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE IlI, 6'

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (42848915201)

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT
CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT
LUMINAIRE, F&l, UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT
LUMINAIRE, REMOVE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

CF
GA
SF

LB
LF

LF
LS

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
LF
LS

LF
LF
EA
EA

Quantity

50.000
512.000
51,178.000

250.000
120.000

1,726.000
1.000

1.000
1.000
560.000
12,280.000
3,840.000
10,300.000
1,020.000
480.000

200.000
170.000
2,700.000
1.000

9,600.000
9,600.000
58.000
58.000
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